

R.C.S. No. 151/2013

Exh.

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiff proves that, suit properties are ancestral properties of plaintiff and defendants ?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that, he have share in the suit properties ? If yes, quantum of share ?
3. Whether plaintiff added all joint family properties in this suit ?
4. Whether plaintiff proves that, sale deed dated 08/12/2010 is sham and illegal and it is not binding on his share ?
5. Whether plaintiff is entitled for declaration as sought ?
6. Whether plaintiff is entitled for mesne profit ?
7. Whether suit is maintainable ?
8. What order and decree ?

Date:- 23.04.2024

(P. N. Pathade)
4th Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pandharpur.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order are same word to word as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	-	S. S. Tupdauru
Court	-	4 th Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Pandharpur
Date of Judgment/Order	-	23.04.2024
Judgment/Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	-	23.04.2024
Judgment/Order uploaded on	-	25.04.2024